
                                                              Amendment-1 

   Date: 20.05.2017 

 

Doc No-HITES/IT/17-18/020 

Following changes will be applicable for “Auction of IT items”.  

Bidders are requested to refer the below mentioned information along with original Tender Document.     

FOR: 

Present Dates: 

 

READ AS: 

Revised Date; 

Date of Publish in website: 09.05.2017 

Closing date of submission for 
sealed Price / quotations  

14.June.2017 by 1700 Hrs. 

Date of Opening 15 June 2017 at 11.00am 

Date and Time of visit 10am to 04 Pm (09 May 2017 to 08 June 2017) 

Venue B-14A, Sec-62, Noida. Pin - 201307 

Department Information Technology – HITES Noida 

 

Added column: List of items (Security Deposit) 

All bidders must submit a performance Security deposit as per the following: 

List of items are given below: 
  

Sl. Name of 

Item 

Make/model Purchase 

Yr. 

Qty. (No.) Security Deposit 

(Rs.) 

1 Laptop HP- 6710 2008 01 Rs.500 

2 Laptop HP- 6320 2009 01 Rs.500 

3 Laptop HP- 6320 2009 01 Rs.500 

4 Laptop HP- 6320 2009 01 Rs.500 

5 Laptop HP pavilion -dv4 2010 01 Rs.500 

6 Laptop  HP pavilion -dv4 2009 01 Rs.500 

7 Laptop SONY VIAO  2010 01 Rs.500 

8 Matrix EPABX- 150 lines 2010 01 Rs.10,000 

Date of Publish in website: 09.05.2017 

Closing date of submission for 
sealed Price / quotations  

23.05.2017 by 1700 Hrs. 

Date of Opening 24 May 2017 at 11.00am 

Date and Time of visit 10am to 04 Pm (09 May 2017 to 24 May 2017) 

Venue B-14A, Sec-62, Noida. Pin - 201307 

Department Information Technology – HITES Noida 



Sl. Name of Item Make/model Purchase Yr. Qty. (No.) 

9 Matrix  8 SLT  card 2010 01 Rs.1,000 

10 Digital Analog Card 2011 01 Rs.1,000 

11 KTS instrument 2011 03 Rs.500 (each) 

12 Cisco wireless access points 2011 10 Rs. 500 (each) 

13 Telephone Set BEETEL-M71 45 Rs 1,000 

14    Used Printer cartridges Different 

printers 

200 no. 

(Approx.) 

Rs 1,000 

 

Terms & Conditions: 

1. The equipment / items will be auctioned at “As it is condition” 

2. Bidder may inspect items/equipment on the day given in the auction notice and satisfy 

themselves of the items that they are bidding for. 

3. The items shall be sold to highest bidder. 

4. The Performance security of the successful bidder shall be returned within 30 days of the 

auction date without any interest. 

5.  Item/equipment shall not be taken back by HITES under any circumstances.   

6. The successful bidder has to make full balance payment in the form of Account payee Demand 

Draft of a nationalized bank in favor of “HLL INFRATECH SERVICES LIMITED” NOIDA within five 

working days after confirmation, failing which the offer will be cancelled and Performance 

security shall stand forfeited. 

7. The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items from the HITES office within five days 

after the payment of balance amount at his own cost. On failure to do so, HITES shall have the 

right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder and dispose the items to alternate bidder. 

8. HITES reserves the right to amend /withhold the auctioned items category and quantity wise. 

9. Bidder must submit one ID proof at the time of summation of quotation and performance 

security.      

*All other terms and conditions will remain unaltered. 


